PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
New Generation Motors Corporation	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuGen Mobility
Street Address:	44645 Guilford Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Ashburn
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6348751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: One Mellon Center
Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132306.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500356322 REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0687

OF \$40.00 63487

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 23rd day of August 2007, by New Generation Motors Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of NuGen Mobility, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States patents and patent applications identified and set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), together with all foreign counterparts thereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of July 13, 2007, as such agreement may be amended (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of, and to issue in accordance with this instrument, all of the Patents.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

New Generation Motors Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Siomah Hana J'

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0689

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

District of Columbia

Stamak Havaricti, being duly sworn, says that he is the of New Generation Motors Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the corporation which has executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges that he did sign said instrument on behalf of said corporation and by authority of its Board of Directors, and that said instrument is his free act and deed as such officer and the free and corporate act of New Generation Motors Corporation.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 23rd day, of August, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC: 7

Greta A. Dempsey Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires 09/30/07

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent #	Title
6,348,751 B1	"Electric Motor with active hysteresis-based control of winding currents and/or having an efficient stator winding arrangement and/or adjustable air gap"
6,137,203	"Electric Motor with active hysteresis-based control of winding currents and/or having an efficient stator winding arrangement and/or adjustable air gap"
6975082 B2	Variable Speed Drive with a synchronous motor"
PCT filing of patent above	(PCT filed also but no number)
PCT 822/MUM/2003	Compact Drive system for Electrically operated road vehicle

-3 -

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0691